
 
 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR CHANGE 

At the all student meeting on July 17, 2014, President Clinton Gardner and Interim Chief Academic Officer 

Richard Resch described forthcoming changes to Potomac’s academic calendar beginning with session 4C on 

July 28, 2014. Session 4C will be a transitional session compressed from eight weeks to four weeks and will be 

the last of the University’s C sessions. All continuing students will be in A sessions beginning with session 5A 

on August 25, 2014. The calendar for sessions 5A and 6A will remain as currently established. There is no 

change for students already in A sessions. The 2015 calendar will change as indicated on the next page. 

Below is the Schedule of Classes that will be offered on each campus and online for the transitional session 

4C. Students already registered for session 4C will need to change their registration to one of the courses 

listed below. 

Schedule of Classes for Four-Week Session 4C - July 28 - August 24, 2014 
 

     DC Campus Course 
 

Days Time 

 
BUS 110 Foundations of Business MWTh 6-8:40 p 

 
ENGL 102 English Composition I MWTh 6-8:40 p 

 
MATH 106 College Mathematics MWTh 6-8:40 p 

 
MGMT 360 Leadership MWTh 6-8:40 p 

     VA Campus Course 
 

Days Time 

 
ACCT 101 Financial Accounting MTuTh 10:20-1:00 p 

 
BUS 110 Foundations of Business MTuTh 1:30-4:10 p 

 
BUS 202 Critical Thinking and Decision Making MTuTh 10:20-1:00 p 

 
PSCY 201 Principles of Psychology MTuTh 1:30-4:10 p 

     Online Course 
   

 
ACCT 201 Personal Financial Planning 

  

 
BUS 310 Export/Import Marketing 

  

 
COMP 315  Security Administration I 

  

 
ECON 201  Principles of Economics 

  

 
ENGL 395  Research and Report Writing 

  

 
FIN 230  Fundamentals of Finance 

  

 
FIN 330 Corporate Finance 

  

 
MGMT 210  Introduction to Project Management 

  

 
MGMT 250  Introduction to Business Analysis 

  

 
MGMT 360  Leadership 

  

 
MICS 360  Wireless Networking 

  

 
PSYC 201  Principles of Psychology 

  

 
SCIE 312 Environmental Science and Sustainability 

  MBA BUS 520 HR and Organizational Behavior 
 

Online 

 
BUS 560 Management Information Systems 

 
VA Hybrid 

 



 
 

2014-2015 ACADEMIC CALENDAR 

Session 4C Begins Mon 28-Jul-14 

Session 4C Ends Sun 24-Aug-14 

 
  Session 5A Begins Mon 25-Aug-14 

Session 5A Ends Sun 19-Oct-14 

 
  Session 6A Begins Mon 20-Oct-14 

Session 6A Ends Sun 14-Dec-14 

 
  Session 1 Begins Mon 12-Jan-2015 

Session 1 Ends Sun 8-Mar-2015 

 
  Session 2 Begins Mon 9-Mar-2015 

Session 2 Ends Sun 3-May-2015 

 
  Session 3 Begins Mon 4-May-2015 

Session 3 Ends Sun 28-Jun-2015 

 
  Session 4 Begins Mon 29-Jun-2015 

Session 4 Ends Sun 23-Aug-2015 

 
  Session 5 Begins Mon 24-Aug-2015 

Session 5 Ends Sun 18-Oct-2015 

 
  Session 6 Begins Mon 19-Oct-2015 

Session 6 Ends Sun 13-Dec-2015 
 

Note that beginning with Session 5A on-ground offerings will be available as follows: 

Monday/Wednesday daytime in Virginia 
Tuesday/Thursday evening in DC 

Saturday in Virginia 

 

 

R. Resch 

July 18, 2014 


